APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: 2024 PCC Reconstruction Program - NW Westwood Street
‘ city of Contractor: Sternquist Construction
AR, Ankeny Address: 1110 N 14th St, Indianola, IA 50125
Leinsing i1 ol 1eene,  Finance Budget Code: 916.3916.4451 Finance Project #: 916.4451
Vendor Project #: Purchase Order #:
Original Contract Date:  January 16, 2024 Vendor Account #; 6417
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 Payment Application #: 2
Payment Period: From: June 30, 2024 Through: August 3, 2024
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount: $ 508,809.85
Net Change by Change Orders: $ 30,569.60
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) 3 539,379.45
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 156,529.65
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  $ 7,826.48
Total Earned Less Retainage: 3 148,703.17
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 83,322.60
SUBTOTAL: $ 65,380.57
OTHER CHARGES: $ =
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 65,380.57
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: $ 390,676.28

Contract Time Remaining (Substantial):

32.5 Working Days

Contract Time Remaining (Final):

10.0 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval:

Sternquist Construction

Firm Name
Digtaty Sgred by Nock Waterhaute

Nick Waterhouse Sty

s
Dirte: 2024 0309 113214 0500

Signature Date

Engineer / Consultant Approval:
Firm Name

Signature Date
City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Signature j Date :
Submit to: Emily Breitbarth
E-mail: EBreitbarth@Ankenylowa.gov Phone Number: 515-963-3542

Date Printed: 8/9/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

ORGNAL UANTITY ANTATY TOTAL VALUE OF
ey HERI wers| racrosen | ctwsermy [roracqunrm userce toracuntme| vorsvive N revons [totaLoonam i | mamana | rencet
{rlude Changs Order B Apctcatie) auantny [ cHanse oacer) PAY PERODS WORK
[EARTHWORK
.01 |Clearing and Grubbing UNIT 754 7540]§ 83.00 6.253 20 - 52.10 8240 6.814.30 (6.70)
[ 202 [Topsal, Compast-amendsd cY 27000 S 3360 10,422 00 - 0.00 - 27000
[ 203 [Excavation, Ciass 10 [53 720098 21.15 15.223.00 - 33500 335.00 7,035.25 33500
ubgrada Preparation, 6 Depth sY 433000 [ 2350 10.825 00 - 1,235 00 1,295 00 323750 3.03500
ubgrade Treaiment, Geogrid, TriangJar, Tyre 3 sY 1080008 480 5.184.00 - 60200 £0200 |5 384960 27800
08 [Sutbase, ModFed, Virgn Aggregate, 6" Depth SY 430005 1030]§ 4459900 - 1,23500 129500 [S 1333850 3.035.00
[2¢ Icm-oea.m Testng LS 1 1.00|8  257500[8 257500 - 025 0255  &43.75 0.75
TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL
301 |Trench Compacton Testng LS 1 100]$ 77250 | ¢ 77250 $ - 000]S - 1.00
SEWERS AND DRAINS
4.01 |Storm Seaer, Trenched, Class [IRCP, 24° Diameter F [ 00 211.15 1.265.99 600 128590 6.00 £6.90
402 [Storm Seacer, Trenched, Class 11 RCP, 35" Dizrater LF 3 34.00 20085 6.823 9 5300 11.64930 5800 11,8649.30
4.03 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, Glass Il RCP, 42° Diameter F 6, 00 484108 2604 - 0.00 -
404 |Remaoval of Storm Seaer, RCP, Ay Sz8 Dameter LF 45, 4500 060 9471 500 1.977.60 9500 1.977.60
4.05 [Subdrain, Comuzated PVC, Type 2, Case E, B* Diameter LF 2,070, 2.070.00 325 €8.827. - 630.00 630.00 20,947.50
4.05 [Subdrain Clzanout, Typs B, 24" Diameter EA 6 ) 62330 763 - 00 -
4.07 |Subdrain Outels and Connections, PVC, 8" Diamater EA 16 16.00 247.20 855 - .00 -
403 [Reconnecton of Storm Seaer Senices EA 24 2400 27310 674, - 1000 10.00 2.781.00
4.03 [Removal of Subdrain, Any Type, Any 578 LF 1,690 1,690.00 260 514,07 - 630 00 §30.00 1.638.00
4.10 |Removal of Subdran Clzzrout, Typ2 B EA 5 500 97.85 48325 - 0.00 -
EA 2 (1.09) 1.00 7,623 00 7.823.00 1.00 7.823 00 1.00 7.62300 000 100.03%]
EA 1 1.00 1,235 00 1,23500 - 0.00 - 1.00 0.00%)
EA 2 200 161200 3.224.00 - 0.00 - 200 000%
2 200 91200 1,824 00 200 1,624.00 200 1,624 00 000 100.00%]
Pavemenl, PCC, Class C-SUD, 7° Thick sY 3,610 361000($ 5050 § 183,749.00 s - [ H - 000%
Piastc Corcreta Testrg LS 1 100 320000 320000 s - o0oos - 000%
Removal of Driveasy 8Y 4% 45000 8325 042,50 11008 92.75 11.60]s 2075 224%
Dr. P: SY 540 540,00 5525 30,375.00 3 - 000§ - 0.00%
5Y 43 3200 955 108 50 $ - £02.00 E200|S  7.659.10 165 51%
sY 3.610) 3.610.00 825 29,782 50 $ - 162300 162300 |5 1392600 48 To%]
801 |Temparary Trafi Contrel LS 1 100]S 42500008 423000 025|%  1.08250 025 05005 212500 050 £0.00%|
802 |Remove and Renstsl Trafic Sions EA 2 2005 23200|5 46400 B - 000|S - 200 0.00%]
SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING -
9.01 |Conventional Sesdng and Fertizing Typs 1 AC 05 0505 391500 1,857.50 - 0005 - 050
9.02 [Corventional Seedng ard Felzing Type 4 AC 05 0505 41200 206 00 - 000§ - 050
9.03 [Spot Herbicids Appicaton AC 05 0505 8400 41200 - 000§ - 050
9.04 |Erosion Contrel Muiching, Hydromuchirg, BFM AC 1.0 100§ 410000 4,100 09 - 000§ - 100
9.05 [In‘et Pretection Device, Surface-sppled EA 3 600|5 23175 139050 - 000§ - 600
9.0 |in‘et Protecton Devica, Drop-in EA 6) 600 |S 23175 1,390 50 - 000 |s - 600
9.07 [irfet Protection Device, Martenance EA 6] 600§ 67.00[§ 40200 s - 000 [S - 6.00
[MISCELLANEOUS
11.01|Mebizaton LS 1 1.00[$ 1200000[§ 12,00000 025§ 300000 025 0505 600000 050
11.02 zrce of Postal Senvice LS 1 1005 283500[§ 288500 02s|s 72125 025 0s0[s 144250 050
11.03Wantenance of Soid Waste Colection LS 1 100[S 401500[¢ 401500 025[§ 100375 025 050[§ 200750 050
11.04 | Corcrete Washout Ls 1 100|S 17000018 170200 $ - 0co|s - 1.00
HANGE ORDER ITEMS
201]Starm Masho'a, SW-402, 555, Castinplace EA 1.0 ] 11.000.00 11,0600 1.0¢ 11,00000 1.00 11.000.00 000 0
202 |Water Man, Trenchad, PVC, 6" Diamater LF 20.00 20.00 159.50 190, 20.0¢ ,120.00 20.00 3.120.00 0.00 0
203 |Farng. Sotd S'eeve DIP, 6" Diameter EA 00 ] $20.00 950 20 88000 200 1,920.00 (3] [
[12.04[No'dng Sposis. 6* Dameter EA () .03 3 633 20 2300 200 93.00 3] 00
2 05]45 Degrea Berdds, 6 Dameter EA 0 .00 384 1.544.40 40 154040 4.00 1.544.40 ) [
12 05 [Megalugs, PVC EA 00 200 105 211.20 2.0 11.20 200 20 i 0
12.07|\galugs, DIP EA 00 200 95 1914 20X 9140 200 40 1 i
12.03|Lzbor and Equpment for Water Man Replacament HR 7.50 7.50 63420 5.131.50 7.50 513150 7.50 5.131.50 ) 0"
12.09|5'd=a’ Closure for Water N='n Replacement LS 1.00 1.00 156,10 155.10 1.00 15510 1.00 55,10 ] 00
12.10]Intake, Type SW-516, 6-8° x 6-8", Castin-pace EA 1.00 1.00 1432000 14,300.00 1.00 14,300.00 1.00 14.300.00 00 100.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF PAY PERIOD AND COMPLETED WORK

CONTRACT= § 539.373.45 PAYPERIOD= § 63821.65

Rl

COWPLETED= § |§529755

Data prirtad EST024



Previous Applications for Payment:

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment:

Record of Change Orders:

No. Date Amaount MNa. Date Amount No. Date Arount
1 July 15, 2024 $ 83,322.60 36 1 July 15, 2024 $ 11,000.00
2 37 2 August 19, 2024 S 18,569.60
3 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
i1 46 1
i2 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51
17 52 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = § 30,569.60
18 53
19 54 Gontract Time Remaining:
20 55 Conlradt Periog: Waorking Days
21 56 Construction Start Date: May 28, 2024
22 57
23 58
24 59 Substantial Completion:
25 60 Contract Working Days: 50.6
26 61 Added by Change Order; 6.0
27 62 Total Working Days: 56,0
28 63 Working Days Used ta Date: 23.5
29 84 Woarking Days Remaining: 325
30 65
31 66
3z 67 Full Completion:
33 68 Contract Warking Days: 10.0
34 49 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Total Working Days: 10.0
Working Days Used to Date:
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL = § 83,322.60 Woaorking Days Remaining: 10.0

Date Printed: 8/9/2024




